## (12) PATENT APPLICATION PUBLICATION

## (19) INDIA

(22) Date of filing of Application :24/01/2014

## (43) Publication Date : 29/04/2016

(54) Title of the invention : A MEDICAL DISPENSING DEVICE		
(51) International classification	:G06Q10/00	(71)Name of Applicant :
(31) Priority Document No	:NA	1)Chitkara University
(32) Priority Date	:NA	Address of Applicant : Chitkara University, Chandigarh Patiala
(33) Name of priority country	:NA	National Highway (NH-64), Tehsil Rajpura, Distt. Patiala, Punjab,
(86) International Application No	:NA	India Punjab India
Filing Date	:NA	2)Sahil Paul Mamman
(87) International Publication No	: NA	3)Meenu Khurana
(61) Patent of Addition to Application Number	:NA	(72)Name of Inventor :
Filing Date	:NA	1)Chitkara University
(62) Divisional to Application Number	:NA	2)Sahil Paul Mamman
Filing Date	:NA	3)Meenu Khurana

(57) Abstract :

The present invention is a cost effective medical dispensing device which can dispense OTC medicine /first aid products/ hygiene products to the common man whenever and wherever required as this machine can be implanted anywhere. This device comprises essentially of motor operated coil mechanism for dispensing drug/first aid product consists of complete vending assembly 1 and complete vending assembly 2 to dispense the product. The system uses communication network such as internet not only for retrieval of data form database but also to get information about new or latest viral, infection and diseases registered worldwide or locally and also provide safety steps and precautions to be safe from these in audio / visual form.

No. of Pages : 34 No. of Claims : 13